

CA No.
Arun Malhotra Vs Kuldeep Singh

12.09.2025

Fresh criminal appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

The present appeal has been filed against Judgment dated 27.08.2024 passed by Ld. JMFC, NI Act, Saket Courts, New Delhi in complaint case no. 472764/2016 under Section 138 NI Act titled as Arun Malhotra Vs Kuldeep Singh and received in this Court vide order dated 12.09.2025 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South) in terms of Order dated 26.08.2025 of High Court of Delhi passed in CrI. L.P. No. 474/2024 titled as Arun Malhotra Vs Kuldeep Singh.

Despite waiting for considerable period, none has appeared on behalf of the appellant before this Court.

Let Court notice be issued to the appellant as well as respondent for next date of hearing.

Ahlmad is directed to retrieve the hard copy of the appeal and other documents from the CD placed on record.

Put up for appearance of appellant and consideration on 18.10.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/12.09.2025