

CA no. 384/2025
Arun Malhotra Vs. Kuldeep Singh
18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Jai Batra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Respondent in person.

Reply to the appeal is already stated to be on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is not available today as respondent claimed to have received the court notice yesterday evening only.

For effective adjudication, TCR be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for arguments on appeal on **11.12.2025** at **11am.**

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.10.2025