

CA No. 384/2025
ARUN MALHOTRA Vs. KULDEEP SINGH

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Jai Batra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Appellant is present through VC.
Respondent in person.
Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for
respondent through VC.

Put up for arguments on appeal as a matter of last
opportunity on 20.01.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.12.2025