

CA no. 384/2025
Arun Malhotra Vs. Kuldeep Singh

31.01.2026

Present: None for appellant.
Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for
respondent through VC.
Proxy counsel Ms. Ananya Pandey and Ms.
Nandini Nautiyal for respondent along with
respondent.

Matter is listed for order.

No time left.

Put up for order on 24.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.01.2026