

**CA no.384/25**  
**Arun Malhotra Vs. Kuldeep Singh**

**24.02.2026**

Present: None for appellant.  
Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent.  
Respondent in person.

Matter is listed for judgment.

Vide separate judgment, the appeal stands allowed.

Copy of separate judgment along with Trial Court  
Record be sent back to Ld. Trial Court forthwith.

The file of this appeal be consigned to record room.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/24.02.2026**