

CA no. 384/2025
Arun Malhotra Vs. Kuldeep Singh
28.02.2026

Present: None for respondent despite repeated calls since morning.

Let notice be issued to the respondent for next date of hearing.

Put up for furnishing of bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C on behalf of respondent on 09.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.02.2026