

CA No. 384/2025
Arun Malhotra Vs. Kuldeep Singh
14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Nishant Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for
respondent with respondent.

Bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C on behalf of
respondent are furnished. The same are considered and accepted.

File of this appeal be consigned to record room.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026